8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 020cT2014 | LG | 6B
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE = | EcR-18-012508 S R .
C ECR-22-14835?7 03AUG2022 | TB RK
22662931 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL C1 | ECR-23-194506 0IDEC2023 | F7 | JAH
2266293-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266293-1 B TERMINATING UNILT MECHANICAL
i i SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266293-2 C TERMINATING UNIT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266293-1 B TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
i i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2266293-2 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266293-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- 1 - - 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
APPLICATOR DATA - L1 -] - ] 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | | - 21196411 FEED CAM AIR FEED 248
WIRE |2 20 mm [ 087] F R | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL [3.72 mm [.146] O S I e | | 20797641 WASHER ~ WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T) N - | | 21190831 RETAINER INSULATION DIAL 247
408-350472 L R O | | 7-18023-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- | | - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- | | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 - - ? ;;fééigg i&iwigi ;égE ;Eig NG lg?
- - - - , , , 0 , .
TERMINAL NAME: 090 SEALED FEMALE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 090 SEALED FEMALE TERMINAL N - I | 1 | - | - | 2-1752354-1 |STANDOFF . HOLD-DOWN 1180
WIRE STRIP LENGTH <:7J INSULAHON DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH <£.J INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - B 993111-1  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17T
4 19-4 96 mm 80-2 90 mm [ 0T1- 114 IN] 4.19-4.96 mm IN] 1.80-2.90 mm [.OT1-.114 INJ - - - 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TERMINAL SUMITOMO SPECIFICATION TERMINAL A - I - - 1752353-3  |[GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 1175
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - (N R N R 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION ~ |REF[REF[REF|REF|REF |RE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
S R I O R | | 28449081 SCREW  LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED /
S R I O R | | 28449071 POST  LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL Tt SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL | CABLE DIAMETER - (N O T A I | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER - 87
286719~ 8100-0461 19493711 1160-8234 .8-2.9mm 286 719" 8100-0461 19493711 1160-8234 @1.8-2.9mm B T T A 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
286719-2 8100-0594 1949371-2 7158-3007-10 8-2.2mm 286719-2 8100-0594 1949371-2 1158-3007-10 @1.8-2. 2mm N AR N AT B | 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
16901651 8100-0461 1949371-3 7165-0395 0-2. 5mm 16901651 6100-0461 1949371-3 1165-0395 @2.0-2. 5mm I O PR P P RS 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x .188 66
R | | 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT S L T O O >-180c2-o  |oCR, AEX HD CAP, M4 & 6.0 29
STZE F=0 e REFERENCE SETTING sie ® B0 e | REFERENCE SETTTNG SN - [ [ e ] 985575-3  [SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 51
| 25mm? | 304/-0.05 [.0504/-.002] 7 5 | 00mm? | 204/-0.05 [.047+/- 0027 8.5 ot r ) 1-1338683-6 [FEED PAWL 06
O ) 8 SrnﬂWZ 1 . 1 5 1 / _ O . O 5 [ . O 475 T / - O O 2 } 9 . O - 4 4 4 4 4' 4' 2 1 6 6;0 8 3 B 3 S;C R ) S K Tr H D C:A P ) R 0 %{S ) M 4' X 1 2 . O ES 11
R | | 50180301 NUT  HEX REG, RoHS & M3 52
S R I O R | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
FWARNING N N T R R A 590753-2 | SPACER. TONKER 50
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL B N P 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE - W L - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 418
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - w 1 ! { 1 %g;ﬁg giiﬁ%gﬁ&?i&me = jg
N RECONMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ,
SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - | | 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY ~SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ‘ S L N B A ! ! 1803602 | SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M8 X 29) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | | | 1752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
202022 2| 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20)
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. : S 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. |22 2p 22| 2| 3-2844362-0 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
R | | 2844992 -1 ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE - 29
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N T R R A : : 155888 - 3 SPACER. CRIMPER - 08
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S L R N R | 1520928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl - | | 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 21
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD . . .
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. c e b 2| e | 180280c WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS . - 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
S R I O R | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | B T I 1 1 3500803 SPRING  COMPRESSION >
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. :
Zﬁl S R I O R | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - . )
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS ! I | | 2119800 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE N | | | | | | 3187107-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER S SPECIFICATIONS. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL N 202 1 | | 4-1633928-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, N B R 1 1 3540641-3 |SPACER 7
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /S SUCH, 1T 1S - - - 6
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS A I A I | | 5119781 -2 DEPRESSOR . SHEAR 5
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL :
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. - L 1 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 202 1 | | 3-1803018-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
S R I O R | | 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER - ?
N 202 1 | | 2-1633588-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-770-72)-71)-52)-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 2R AU T 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELR NG ORGANTZATION | DWN 12MAY2014 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. >< i ZHAO TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHLK NG 12MAY 2014 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 12MAY 2014 [NaME ‘
mm PRI)[;UEC%BSIPE‘C Ocean Side fFeed
e L Applicator
E ?2 PLC +- - -
{gig} 3 PLC +4- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266293 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET o REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

" LLC
MEC I

SEE DETATL

D I YrPL

ANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

g?
//\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

O

fol

0.0 REF
X % (::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

44.25£0.05

!

—==—2.04+0.5

Q/@A

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

180)REF

RAM & HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=]

.

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Al DWQ_ZHAO FeMAT 20T > TE Connectivity
CT THANG 12MAY20T14 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 12MAY 2014 [NaME ‘
mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
i o Applicator
{i} i 2 pLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266293 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE D SHEET o REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



